Canine Stifle Distractor
Surgical Technique
02 |  Canine Stifle Distractor
Canine Stifle Distractor
Meniscal tears in canines have increased lameness
relative to dogs with cruciate injury alone. Additionally,
meniscal tears that occur subsequent to surgery are a
common cause of postoperative lameness. Meniscal

(b)
 Canine Stifle Distractor  | 09
Ordering Information
Canine Stifle Distractors
Stifle Distractor, canine, 13 mm VAR-4010-13
Stifle Distractor, canine, 20 mm VAR-4010-20
Stifle Distractor, canine, 27 mm VAR-4010-27
Small and Mini Joint Distractor
Small Joint Distractor (a) AR-8690SJD
Mini Joint Distractor/Compressor* (b) AR-8970JD
Mini Joint Distractor Accessories
Traction Screw, mini joint, 16 mm AR-8950JD-1
Traction Screw, mini joint, 20 mm AR-8950JD-2
Probe, stainless steel, 125 mm shaft, 5.4 mm tip (c) VAR-10010
Hook Probe, small, 71 mm shaft, 3.4 mm tip (d) VAR-30000
Probe, stainless steel, large handle,
125 mm shaft, 5.4 mm tip (e)
VAR-10020
Graduated Black Probe, 2.5 mm tip length VAR-5007
Mini Joint Distractor Accessories
Probe Cutter Blade, qty. 5 VAR-4000
Disposables
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, 1.1 mm × 150 mm (0.045 in × 5.9 in) VAR-8933K
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, 1.6 mm (0.062 in) VAR-8941K
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, threaded, 1.6 mm (0.062 in) AR-8941KT
Guidewire w/  Trocar Tip, 1.6 mm × 17.8 cm (0.062 in × 7 in) AR-8941-7
K-Wire, 2.3 mm (0.092 in) VAR-8967K
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, 2.35 mm × 235 mm
(0.092 in × 9.25 in)
AR-8770K
Guidewire w/ Trocar Tip, threaded 2.35 mm × 235 mm